
Fees and Charges P a g e  | 1 1 May 2025 

 

  

 

Fees & Charges 

May 2025 
Bereavement Services 
The Chapel Office 
Skipton Crematorium 
Carleton Road 
Skipton 
BD23 3BT 
 

Direct Line: 01756 796118 

Email: bereavementservices.cra@northyorks.gov.uk 
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Craven Bereavement Services 
Fees & Charges  

May 2025 
 

CREMATION FEES 
 
Our attended service times are for a 50 minute service, which includes 10 minutes to gather 
mourners and 10 minutes for mourners to exit the crematorium chapel, giving a 30 minute 
service time.  This is included in the cremation fee.  This is not included in the no service time fee. 
 
Cremation Fee  
 

Held Over £945.00 

Same Day Additional Fee £44.00 

No Service Times – Held over Only – this does not include 
use of chapel 
8.40 am and 8.50 am 

£463.00 

Early Morning slot  
9.10 am 

£695.00 

Double Service time Additional Fee 
Equating to One Hour 50 minutes service time 

£225.00 

Cremation Fee 
NVF – under 24 gestation 

With use of Chapel £195.00 

No service F.O.C 
Children (17 years and under) the fee will be claimed by the Council on the family’s behalf from the 
Children’s Funeral Fund 

All our cremation fees include fees associated with the cremation forms, 

medical referee fees, any environmental levies, the use of our music system*, 

use of the organ**, a biodegradable casket for the cremated remains, and an 

unwitnessed scatter in our seasonal garden if requested, and storage of 

cremated remains for 4 weeks. 

*there are additional fees for any tributes/webcasting services 
**there is an additional fee for the hire of an organist – organised separate to NYC 
 

Additional Fees 
Cremation of Organs/Body Parts £61.00 

Storage of Cremated Remains – per week after first 4 weeks £30.00 

Over running funeral service £225.00 

Late cremation forms £32.00 

Eller (bio cremation casket) additional to the one given at time of 
cremation 

£7.00* 

Baby urn (bio degradable) £14.00* 

Carleton cremation casket in solid oak with plate £65.00* 

Duplicate Cremation Certificate £16.00  

Scatter of Cremated Remains 
Scatter of Cremated Remains from 
Skipton Crematorium  

Family Present £75.00 

No Family Present Free of Charge 

Scatter from another Crematorium  £125.00 
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WEBCAST & 
VISUAL TRIBUTES 

 

VISUAL TRIBUTES 
Single Photo First Copy Free of 

Charge 
Additional Copies £15.00 

Basic Slideshow Photo slideshow of up to 25 photos with simple transition, 
set to loop.  No music included. 

£51.00 

Music Tribute A beautifully crafted Tribute of up to 25 photos, timed to a 
chosen piece of music with fade transitions. 

£78.00 

Themed Tribute Chosen from a range of curated themes up to 25 photos 
professionally edited, timed to a chosen piece of music. 

£95.00 

Family supplied A supplied video/photo tribute with basic quality checks 
and played at a poignant time in the service 

£32.00 

Extra work charge Fee for any additional work applied to any of the standard 
products or for the late upload of photos 

£25.00 

Extra Photos For each set of 25 photos on a visual tribute £25.00 

Tribute Download Downloadable version of a tribute  £15.00 
 

WEBCASTING/STREAMING 
Webcast – inc 28 
view 

Professional live streamed service so people can watch 
and pay their respects virtually.   Available to order after 
the service if required. 
VAT exempt 

£50.00 

Webcast Download  Downloadable version of the service to keep – additional 
to fee above 

£15.00 

Webcast Download - 
standalone 

Downloadable version of webcast to keep – when no 
webcast was ordered 

£50.00 

 

KEEPSAKES 
DVD or USB A one-of-a-kind memento to keep forever. Keepsake copy 

of the service, tribute or both, in a personalised grey linen 
case. 

£60.00 

Video Book For those who want to revisit their service wherever or 
whenever.  A portable video of the service, tribute or both 
set in its own A5 electronic screen with 5 functional 
buttons, encased in a linen-wrapped book. 

£95.00 

Memory Box You an choose up to 25 photos to be professionally 
printed and delivered in a bespoke, personalised linen-
wrapped box alongside your service, tribute, or both on 
DVD and USB memory stick. 

£130.00 

Extra Copies Keepsake DVD or USB £32.00 
Video book £52.00 
Memory box £75.00 

 

 

SERVICE FOR YOUNG PEOPLE 
For young people 
under the age of 18 

• Webcast – Live & On Demand 
• Single Photo 
• Simple Slideshow 

Free of 
Charge 
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CEMETERY FEES 
Waltonwrays and Ingleton Cemeteries 

 

Exclusive Right of burial Fees 
Full Grave 50 years – Earthen Grave £1,200.00 

Full Grave 50 years – Earthen Grave 
Interment of a Casket exceeding 28” 
in width (double grave) 

£2,400.00 

Full Grave 50 years 
For Vault / Bricked / Wooden Grave 

£1,800.00 

Interment Fees 
Interment Fees – Earthen Grave Grave for 1 or 2 interments £980.00 

Grave for 3 interments 
Not available for new graves  

£1,360.00 

Inter Casket Exceeding 28” wide £1,470.00 

Weekend Interment Fee 
Subject to availability  
 

Price on 
Application 

Interment of Cremated Remains £225.00 

 
 
Construction of Vault/Bricked grave 
Exclusive Rights & Interment Fees also apply 

Price on 
Application* 

Open and Inter in Constructed Vault £850.00 

 
 

Children’s Burial Fees * 
Purchase of Exclusive Rights for 50 years 
Angel’s Garden (baby section) Waltonwrays Cemetery  
(maximum coffin length 4’) 

£515.00 

Purchase of Exclusive Rights 
(half grave) 

Up to 5 years old £600.00 

Purchase of Exclusive Rights 
(full grave) 

5 years old until 18 years old £1,200.00 

Interment Fee – including use of 
chapel and music system 

NVF up to 3 months old £400.00 

3 months old until 5 years old £515.00 

5 years old until 18 years old £1,180.00 

Consent to place a Memorial – Angel’s Garden £110.00 
*Child Fee – the fees will be claimed back by the Council on the family’s behalf from the Children’s 
Funeral Fund – Fee applicable for NVF (under 24 weeks gestation) 
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Half Graves – Waltonwrays & Ingleton Cemetery 
For the Interment of up to four sets of Cremated Remains 

 
Purchase of Exclusive Rights – 50 years £600.00 

Interment of Cremated Remains £225.00 

Provision of a Member of staff to undertake a reading – subject to 
availability  

£50.00 

 

 

Memorials – Waltonwrays and Ingleton 
Consent to place memorial (including first inscription) £230.00 

Consent to place memorial (including first inscription) – Over sized 
memorial 
Vault / Bricked / Wooden Grave 

£365.00 

Consent to place memorial (including first inscription) – Double width 
memorial  - Double grave 

£490.00 

Consent to place additional inscription/replacement memorial £120.00 

Consent to place kerbs Full Grave £466.00 

Half  Grave  £307.00 

Consent to place memorial exceeding 1 meter in height POA 

Consent to place vase including inscription – On Graves £110.00 

Consent to place inscription on stone plaque or granite desktop £110.00 

 
 
 
 

Miscellaneous Charges 
Use of Chapel for Burial Service at North Yorkshire Council Cemetery – 
includes full use of the music and tribute system* 

£225.00 

Use of Chapel for Burial Service at a non North Yorkshire Council 
Cemetery – includes full use of the music and tribute system* 

£350.00 

Family history search  Per Hour £30.00 

Vase insert – per insert £10.00* 

Grave Maintenance including Summer and Winter flowering plants £160.00* 

Exhumation of Full burial POA 

Exhumation of Cremated Remains POA 

Transfer of burial Rights Up to 2 hours £100.00 

Provision of a member of staff to undertake reading at grave side 
(interment of ashes only) (subject to availability) 

£50.00 

Hire of gazebo (subject to availability) £106.00 

Use of bariatric lowering device £295.00 

External hire of bariatric lowering device (stored in Harrogate) £708.00 

 
*additional fee for tributes applies  
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MEMORIALISATION OPTIONS 
 

ASHES GRAVES B 
For the interment of up to two sets of Cremated Remains 

Waltonwrays & Ingleton Cemeteries 

Purchase of Exclusive Rights – 50 years £477.00 

Interment of Cremated Remains £225.00 

Consent to place memorial (Desktop memorial only) 
(Including first Inscription) 

£110.00 

Consent for additional inscription £120.00 

Provision of a Member of staff to undertake a reading – subject to 
availability 

£50.00 

 

Moorland Above Ground Vault  
For up to two sets of Ashes – 30 year lease 

Waltonwrays Cemetery 
Purchase of Lease – 30 years £793.00 

Plaque Inscription (per inscription) £143.00* 

Placement of ashes (per occasion) £95.00 

Ashes container £5.00 

 

Dales Column – 20 year lease 
Waltonwrays Cemetery Only 

Lease of Plaque including inscription £385.00 
Additional Inscription £165.00 
Reserve Plaque – full fee due at time of inscription £27.00 

 

Tree of Life – 15 year lease 
Situated within the Book of Remembrance Chapel 

Lease of leaf including inscription £178.00 
Reserve Plaque – full fee due at time of inscription £27.00 

 

Seasonal Garden Vase – 15 year lease 
Waltonwrays Cemetery Only 

Purchase of Vase & Bronze Plaque – including inscription £589.00* 

Replacement or Additional Plaque £221.00* 

Scattering of Cremated Remains 
on Seasonal Garden 
 

Cremated at Skipton Crematorium 
– Family present 

£75.00 

Cremated at Skipton Crematorium 
– No Family present 

Free of charge 

Cremated at other Crematorium £125.00 
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Garden of Rest – 15 year lease 
Waltonwrays Cemetery Only 

Bronze plaque on spike 6” x 4” £222.00* 
6” x 6” £315.00* 

Scatter Ashes – Garden of Rest 

Only permitted for the spouse of 
somebody already scattered in the 
Gardens of Rest  

Cremated at Skipton 
Crematorium – Family present 

£75.00 

Cremated at Skipton 
Crematorium – No Family present 

Free of charge 

Cremated at other Crematorium £125.00 

Memorial Benches – 
Waltonwrays and Ingleton Cemeteries - Subject to Availability 

Commemorative Bench including bronze plaque £POA* 

Additional bronze plaque £221.00* 

Book of Remembrance 
Available to view within the Book of Remembrance chapel any day of the year 9:00 am – 4:00 pm 

or online by visiting www.skiptonbookofremembrance.gov.uk
2 line entry £79.00* 

3-5 line entry No emblem £113.00* 

With Floral Emblem £186.00* 

With Badge, Shield, Crest, Hobby 
Emblem  

£232.00* 

With Illuminated Capital £228.00* 

6-8 line entry No emblem £142.00* 

With Floral Emblem £204.00* 

With Badge, Shield, Crest, Hobby 
Emblem 

£242.00* 

With Illuminated Capital £249.00* 

Reserve next entry – Fully inscription fee due at time of 
inscription 

£27.00 

*VAT Included at 20%

http://www.skiptonbookofremembrance.gov.uk/

